
Maine (4-3,0-0 America East) -vs- Fordham (7-1,0-0 Atlantic 10)
11/30/22 at Rose Hill Gym, Bronx, NY

 
 

 
 
Maine 67

Fordham 72

Date: 11/30/22
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 319
Site: Rose Hill Gym, Bronx, NY
Referees: Nick Terry, Mike Palau, Wallace Rutecki, Jr.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Maine 34 33 67
Fordham 28 44 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Juozapaitis,Gedi * 38 7-11 3-5 2-3 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 19
04 Turgut,Ata * 23 3-6 3-5 0-2 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 1 9
01 Tynes,Kellen * 35 4-12 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 5 0 3 8
03 Clayton,Jaden * 33 2-10 1-5 2-2 1-3 4 3 3 4 0 2 7
02 Wright-Mcleish,Ja'Shonte * 27 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 1 5
12 Nenadic,Milos 17 4-7 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
44 Filipovity,Peter 24 3-4 0-1 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 3 1 0 9
05 Adetogun,Adefolalrin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 9-24 8-13 9-20 29 20 11 16 1 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 5-13   38.46 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 25-55   45.5 % 9-24   37.5 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Quisenberry,Darius * 40 4-9 3-6 7-7 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 18
02 Moore,Khalid * 35 6-10 0-2 4-7 3-7 10 2 3 4 0 3 16
30 Tsimbila,Abdou * 30 5-7 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 3 0 2 2 1 10
24 Charlton,Antrell * 26 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 4 1 0 1 9
10 Rose,Kyle * 22 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 4
13 Riley,Zach 16 3-5 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 11
01 Richardson,Will 16 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
15 Novitskyi,Rostyslav 10 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 4 0 0 1 0 0
11 Dean,Romad 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 7-23 17-23 11-24 35 14 11 13 3 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 4-12   33.33 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 24-52   46.2 % 7-23   30.4 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
19:49 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:12 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KHALID

MISS LAYUP by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(in the paint) 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,ANTRELL

18:32 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KHALID
GOOD LAYUP by TYNES,KELLEN(in the paint) 18:22 2-0 V 2

18:10 MISS LAYUP by CHARLTON,ANTRELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

18:05 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by TSIMBILA,ABDOU(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TYNES,KELLEN 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KHALID
17:26 MISS JUMPER by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KHALID
FOUL  by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 17:24

17:16 TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYLE
STEAL  by TYNES,KELLEN 17:16
TURNOVER  by TYNES,KELLEN 17:15

16:57 MISS LAYUP by TSIMBILA,ABDOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURGUT,ATA --
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,JADEN 16:43

16:43 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYLE
16:43 SUB OUT by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
16:43 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL
16:43 SUB IN by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
16:25 MISS 3PTR by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,KELLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by TURGUT,ATA 16:02 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI --

15:34 TURNOVER  by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
STEAL  by TYNES,KELLEN 15:34
GOOD LAYUP by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:30 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by TYNES,KELLEN --

15:05 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHARLTON,ANTRELL
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,KHALID

GOOD LAYUP by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(in the paint) 14:44 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by TURGUT,ATA --

14:44 FOUL  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL
14:44 SUB OUT by MOORE,KHALID
14:44 SUB IN by DEAN,ROMAD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44
GOOD FT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 14:44 10-5 V 5

14:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 14:13
SUB OUT by TURGUT,ATA 14:13
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILOS 14:13
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER 14:13

13:58 FOUL  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL
GOOD FT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 13:58 11-5 V 6

13:58 SUB OUT by CHARLTON,ANTRELL
13:58 SUB IN by ROSE,KYLE

MISS FT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ROMAD

13:48 11-7 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TYNES,KELLEN 13:43

13:43 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,WILL



FOUL  by NENADIC,MILOS 13:43
13:43 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 13:43
SUB IN by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 13:43

13:43 SUB OUT by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
13:43 SUB IN by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

MISS LAYUP by TYNES,KELLEN(in the paint) 13:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NENADIC,MILOS 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KYLE
FOUL  by TYNES,KELLEN 13:05

13:05 SUB OUT by DEAN,ROMAD
13:05 SUB IN by MOORE,KHALID

SUB OUT by TYNES,KELLEN 13:05
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 13:05

12:59 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FILIPOVITY,PETER 12:57
12:51 11-10 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,KYLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,JADEN 12:35
12:35 STEAL  by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

FOUL  by CLAYTON,JADEN 12:35
12:26 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
12:21 11-12 H 1 GOOD DUNK by TSIMBILA,ABDOU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 12:01
REBOUND OFF by NENADIC,MILOS --
GOOD LAYUP by NENADIC,MILOS(in the paint) 11:55 13-12 V 1

11:37 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KHALID(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 11:23
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH --
MISS 3PTR by FILIPOVITY,PETER 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,WILL
11:05 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,WILL

REBOUND DEF by FILIPOVITY,PETER --
GOOD LAYUP by NENADIC,MILOS(in the paint) 10:47 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,JADEN --

10:22 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KHALID
STEAL  by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 10:22
GOOD LAYUP by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(in the paint) 10:03 17-14 V 3

09:40 MISS JUMPER by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI --
GOOD 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 09:21 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by NENADIC,MILOS --

09:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:08

09:08 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
09:08 SUB OUT by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
09:08 SUB IN by RILEY,ZACH
09:08 SUB IN by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JADEN 09:08
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILOS 09:08
SUB IN by TYNES,KELLEN 09:08
SUB IN by TURGUT,ATA 09:08

08:50 20-17 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(in the paint) 08:28 22-17 V 5
08:14 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KHALID(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FILIPOVITY,PETER 08:14
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KHALID

FOUL  by TURGUT,ATA 08:14
08:14 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,KHALID



08:14 MISS FT by MOORE,KHALID
REBOUND DEF by FILIPOVITY,PETER --
GOOD JUMPER by TYNES,KELLEN 07:52 24-18 V 6

07:28 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,ZACH(in the paint)
07:14 FOUL  by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:14
SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 07:14
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JADEN 07:14

07:12 FOUL  by ROSE,KYLE
MISS FT by TURGUT,ATA 07:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TURGUT,ATA 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KHALID
06:50 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KHALID

-- REBOUND OFF by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
06:34 TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYLE

STEAL  by TURGUT,ATA 06:34
GOOD JUMPER by TYNES,KELLEN(in the paint) 06:22 26-20 V 6
FOUL  by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 06:07

06:07 MISS FT by MOORE,KHALID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:07 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYLE
06:07 SUB OUT by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
06:07 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL
06:07 SUB IN by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 06:07
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER 06:07

06:07 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,KHALID
TURNOVER  by FILIPOVITY,PETER 05:52

05:35 26-24 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,WILL

MISS JUMPER by TYNES,KELLEN(in the paint) 05:15
05:15 BLOCK  by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

-- REBOUND DEF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
05:07 MISS 3PTR by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by TURGUT,ATA(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KHALID
04:36 TURNOVER  by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
04:36 SUB OUT by MOORE,KHALID
04:36 SUB IN by DEAN,ROMAD

SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 04:36
SUB IN by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN 04:36
GOOD 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 04:17 29-24 V 5

03:46 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:45 FOUL  by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
SUB OUT by TURGUT,ATA 03:45
SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 03:45
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILOS 03:45
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER 03:45
MISS 3PTR by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
03:08 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,ROMAD

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,KELLEN --
MISS JUMPER by NENADIC,MILOS 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:44 FOUL  by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
02:44 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
02:44 SUB IN by ROSE,KYLE

SUB OUT by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN 02:44



SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 02:44
MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,JADEN 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,ZACH
02:17 TURNOVER  by DEAN,ROMAD

STEAL  by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 02:17
GOOD 3PTR by NENADIC,MILOS 01:54 32-24 V 8

01:31 MISS JUMPER by TSIMBILA,ABDOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by TYNES,KELLEN 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
FOUL  by TYNES,KELLEN 00:57
SUB OUT by TYNES,KELLEN 00:57
SUB IN by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN 00:57

00:57 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by RILEY,ZACH
00:57 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by RILEY,ZACH
00:57 SUB OUT by DEAN,ROMAD
00:57 SUB IN by MOORE,KHALID
00:57 SUB OUT by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
00:57 SUB IN by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

TURNOVER  by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:41
00:23 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KHALID(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILOS 00:11
SUB IN by TURGUT,ATA 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,JADEN(in the paint) 00:02 34-28 V 6

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
20:00 SUB OUT by RILEY,ZACH
20:00 SUB OUT by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
20:00 SUB IN by CHARLTON,ANTRELL
20:00 SUB IN by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

SUB OUT by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN 20:00
SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 20:00
SUB IN by TYNES,KELLEN 20:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 20:00
MISS 3PTR by TURGUT,ATA 19:41
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JADEN(in the paint) 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
19:12 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KHALID

STEAL  by CLAYTON,JADEN 19:12
19:12 FOUL  by MOORE,KHALID

MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,JADEN 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

18:31 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

18:27 34-30 V 4 GOOD DUNK by TSIMBILA,ABDOU(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,JADEN 18:12

18:12 STEAL  by MOORE,KHALID
18:07 MISS 3PTR by CHARLTON,ANTRELL

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 17:58 37-30 V 7

17:31 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JADEN(in the paint) 17:17

17:17 BLOCK  by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
-- REBOUND DEF by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS

FOUL  by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 17:12
17:12 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by CHARLTON,ANTRELL(fastbreak)



17:12 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYLE
17:12 SUB OUT by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
17:12 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL
17:12 SUB IN by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 17:12
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER 17:12

17:12 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by CHARLTON,ANTRELL(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by TURGUT,ATA 16:48 40-32 V 8
ASSIST  by FILIPOVITY,PETER --

16:28 MISS 3PTR by CHARLTON,ANTRELL
REBOUND DEF by FILIPOVITY,PETER --
TURNOVER  by FILIPOVITY,PETER 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
SUB OUT by TURGUT,ATA 15:59
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILOS 15:59

15:38 40-35 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,WILL
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,KHALID

MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JADEN(in the paint) 15:18
15:18 BLOCK  by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
15:11 FOUL  by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
15:10 FOUL  by MOORE,KHALID

TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,JADEN 14:59
14:33 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KHALID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FILIPOVITY,PETER --
14:28 FOUL  by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
14:28 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
14:28 SUB OUT by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
14:28 SUB IN by ROSE,KYLE
14:28 SUB IN by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

TURNOVER  by FILIPOVITY,PETER 14:25
14:25 STEAL  by ROSE,KYLE

FOUL  by FILIPOVITY,PETER 14:25
14:10 40-38 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS

-- ASSIST  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL
GOOD JUMPER by NENADIC,MILOS 13:44 42-38 V 4
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,JADEN --

13:18 TURNOVER  by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
STEAL  by CLAYTON,JADEN 13:18
MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,JADEN 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KHALID
12:58 FOUL  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL
12:58 TURNOVER  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL

MISS JUMPER by NENADIC,MILOS(in the paint) 12:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KYLE

12:28 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KHALID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL

TURNOVER  by TYNES,KELLEN 12:18
12:18 STEAL  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL

SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILOS 12:18
SUB IN by TURGUT,ATA 12:18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:18

11:59 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI --
MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,JADEN 11:41

-- REBOUND DEF by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
11:30 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KHALID(in the paint)

FOUL  by TURGUT,ATA 11:23
TURNOVER  by TURGUT,ATA 11:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JADEN 11:23



SUB IN by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 11:23
11:03 42-44 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TYNES,KELLEN 10:47
REBOUND OFF by FILIPOVITY,PETER --

10:43 FOUL  by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
10:43 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 10:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 10:43 43-44 H 1
GOOD FT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 10:43 44-44
GOOD FT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 10:43 45-44 V 1
FOUL  by FILIPOVITY,PETER 10:21

10:07 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by FILIPOVITY,PETER --
GOOD 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 09:56 48-44 V 4
ASSIST  by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH --
FOUL  by TURGUT,ATA 09:33

09:33 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,KHALID
09:33 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYLE
09:33 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL
09:33 MISS FT by MOORE,KHALID

REBOUND DEF by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI --
GOOD JUMPER by TYNES,KELLEN 09:16 50-45 V 5

08:59 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,WILL
REBOUND DEF by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI --
GOOD LAYUP by FILIPOVITY,PETER(in the paint) 08:48 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI --
FOUL  by TURGUT,ATA 08:33

08:33 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,WILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURGUT,ATA 08:33
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILOS 08:33

08:33 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by FILIPOVITY,PETER(in the paint) 08:14 54-46 V 8

07:58 54-49 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL

MISS JUMPER by TYNES,KELLEN 07:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24

07:24 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
07:24 SUB OUT by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
07:24 SUB IN by RILEY,ZACH
07:24 SUB IN by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 07:24
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JADEN 07:24
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:23

07:08 MISS JUMPER by CHARLTON,ANTRELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHARLTON,ANTRELL

07:04 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,ZACH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

FOUL  by CLAYTON,JADEN 07:04
07:04 MISS FT by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILOS --
06:58 FOUL  by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV

GOOD FT by NENADIC,MILOS 06:58 55-49 V 6
06:58 SUB OUT by NOVITSKYI,ROSTYSLAV
06:58 SUB IN by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

MISS FT by NENADIC,MILOS 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KHALID

06:46 MISS 3PTR by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KHALID

06:44 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KHALID(in the paint)



FOUL  by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 06:44
06:44 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,KHALID

MISS LAYUP by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(in the paint) 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KHALID

06:05 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KHALID
REBOUND DEF by TYNES,KELLEN --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JADEN(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
05:30 55-54 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLTON,ANTRELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TYNES,KELLEN 04:58
04:58 STEAL  by MOORE,KHALID
04:48 55-56 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLTON,ANTRELL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:41
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JADEN 04:41
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILOS 04:41
SUB IN by TURGUT,ATA 04:41
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by FILIPOVITY,PETER(in the paint) 04:30 57-56 V 1

04:19 57-59 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by CHARLTON,ANTRELL

MISS 3PTR by TURGUT,ATA 04:00
REBOUND OFF by TYNES,KELLEN --
MISS 3PTR by TYNES,KELLEN 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
FOUL  by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 03:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
SUB OUT by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 03:39
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JADEN 03:39

03:39 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
03:39 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS

TURNOVER  by TURGUT,ATA 03:16
03:02 57-63 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KHALID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTON,JADEN 02:38 60-63 H 3
ASSIST  by TYNES,KELLEN --

02:20 TURNOVER  by RILEY,ZACH
STEAL  by TYNES,KELLEN 02:20
TURNOVER  by TYNES,KELLEN 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by MOORE,KHALID
FOUL  by CLAYTON,JADEN 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by RILEY,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 02:20
SUB IN by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 02:20

02:20 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by RILEY,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by TURGUT,ATA 01:57 63-64 H 1
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,JADEN --

01:42 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

01:35 63-66 H 3 GOOD DUNK by TSIMBILA,ABDOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 01:12 65-66 H 1
00:45 65-68 H 3 GOOD DUNK by TSIMBILA,ABDOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,KHALID
MISS LAYUP by TYNES,KELLEN(in the paint) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
FOUL  by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:21

00:21 65-69 H 4 GOOD FT by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
00:21 65-70 H 5 GOOD FT by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
00:13 FOUL  by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

GOOD FT by CLAYTON,JADEN 00:13 66-70 H 4
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,JADEN 00:13 67-70 H 3



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:13
00:13 SUB OUT by TSIMBILA,ABDOU
00:13 SUB IN by ROSE,KYLE

SUB OUT by TURGUT,ATA 00:13
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER 00:13
FOUL  by TYNES,KELLEN 00:11

00:11 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
00:11 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYLE
00:11 SUB IN by TSIMBILA,ABDOU

SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 00:11
SUB IN by TURGUT,ATA 00:11

00:11 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by QUISENBERRY,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KHALID


